South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 17, 2026, 09:30:38 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3629 (Rat #0195, Act #0129 of 1991) General Bill, By Koon

A Bill to amend Section 38-73-1380, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to members or subscribers of rating
organizations utilizing rates or premium charges for private passenger automobile insurance coverages, so as to provide that
the approval and public hearing requirements of this Section are not required to approve an expense component filed by a
member or subscriber for any line of insurance except private passenger automobile insurance, unless that member's or
subscriber's total written premiums for that line during the previous calendar year equaled or exceeded three percent of the
total written insurance premiums for that line for that year.-amended title

02/28/91
02/28/91
03/28/91
04/04/91
04/04/91
04/04/91
04/05/91
04/09/91
04/09/91
05/16/91
05/21/91
05/21/91
05/27/91
05/30/91
06/05/91
06/05/91
06/05/91
06/19/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-99

Read second time HJ-99

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-99
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-21

Read second time SJ-146

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-146

Read third time and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 195

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/91

Act No. 129

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



