

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### H\*3629 (Rat #0195, Act #0129 of 1991) General Bill, By Koon

A Bill to amend Section 38-73-1380, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to members or subscribers of rating organizations utilizing rates or premium charges for private passenger automobile insurance coverages, so as to provide that the approval and public hearing requirements of this Section are not required to approve an expense component filed by a member or subscriber for any line of insurance except private passenger automobile insurance, unless that member's or subscriber's total written premiums for that line during the previous calendar year equaled or exceeded three percent of the total written insurance premiums for that line for that year.-amended title

02/28/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
02/28/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-23
03/28/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
04/04/91	House	Amended HJ-99
04/04/91	House	Read second time HJ-99
04/04/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-99
04/05/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/09/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
04/09/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2
05/16/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-21
05/21/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-146
05/21/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-146
05/27/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-18
05/30/91		Ratified R 195
06/05/91		Signed By Governor
06/05/91		Effective date 06/05/91
06/05/91		Act No. 129
06/19/91		Copies available